Switching Power Supply S8VS 1
Switching Power Supply
S8VS
Small Sized, DIN-Rail Mount Power
Supply With LED Display
• Ultra-compact size.
• 3-digit, 7-segment LED display shows status at a glance for
output voltage, output current, peak current, lifetime years,

• CE marked.
• Three year warranty.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Power Ratings
060: 60 W
090: 90 W
120: 120 W
2. Output voltage
24: 24 V
3. Configuration
None: Standard Power Supply
A: With maintenance forecast monitor and undervoltage alarm
(transistor (sinking))
B: With total run time monitor and undervoltage alarm (transis-
tor (sinking)
Ordering Information
1 2 3
S8VS- @@@@@@
Power ratings Type Output voltage Output current Model
60 W Standard 24 V 2.5 A S8VS-06024
With maintenance forecast monitor S8VS-06024A
With total run time monitor S8VS-06024B
90 W Standard 3.75 A S8VS-09024
With maintenance forecast monitor S8VS-09024A
With total run time monitor S8VS-09024B
120 W Standard 5 A S8VS-12024
With maintenance forecast monitor S8VS-12024A
With total run time monitor S8VS-12024B
2 Switching Power Supply S8VS
Specifications
■ Ratings/Characteristics
Note: 1. Refer to the Engineering Data section on page 7 for details.
2. Displayed on 7-segment LED. (character height: 8 mm)
3. Resolution of output voltage indication: 0.1 V, Precision of output voltage indication: ±2% (percentage of output voltage value, ±1 digit)
4. Resolution of output load indication: 0.1 A, ±5% F.S. ±1 digit max. (specified by rated output voltage)
5. Resolution of Peak-hold load indication: 0.1 A, ±5% F.S. ±1 digit max. (specified by rated output voltage), smallest detectable signal duration: 10 ms (20 ms
max.)
6. Select from sinking or sourcing outputs.
7. To ensure the emission enclosure rating, a ferrite ring core should be used in all cabling (TDK HF60T, HF70RH or equivalent model).
Power ratings 60 W 90 W
Type
Item
Standard Maintenance
forecast monitor
Total run time
monitor
Standard Maintenance
forecast monitor
Total run time
monitor
Efficiency (typical) 78% min. 80% min.
Input Voltage 100 to 240 VAC (85 to 264 VAC)
Frequency 50/60 Hz (47 to 450 Hz)
Current 100 V input 1.7 A 2.3 A
200 V input 1.0 A 1.4 A
Power factor correction Conforms to EN61000-3-2 A-14
Leakage current 100 V input 0.5 mA max.
200 V input 1.0 mA max.
Inrush current
(See note 1)
100 V input 25 A max.
200 V input 50 A max.
Output Voltage adjustment range −10% to 15% (with V.ADJ)
Ripple 2.0% (p-p) max. (at rated input/output voltage)